

National Headquarters

Level 12 80 The Terrace PO Box 2133 Wellington New Zealand

Phone +64 4 496 3600

14 August 2018

Brody J

By email: fyi-request-8364-0acac097@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Brody

Information Request - Personnel and appliance details

I refer to your official information request dated 21 July 2018, in which you asked for two PDF files containing:

- 1. A list of all station officers, senior station officers, station names and current shift colours (watch).
- 2. A list of current appliances in Region 1, including appliance information (year, make, model) and current callsign.

In accordance with the provisions of the Official Information Act 1982 (OIA), I *enclose* the information you have requested. The watch of officers has been withheld under section 9(2)(a) of the OIA to protect the privacy of natural persons.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602. Note also that this response (with your personal details removed) may be published on the Fire and Emergency website.

Yours sincerely

Leigh Deuchars

Director, Office of the Chief Executive

a luch

encl